FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	09-30-	2003 r	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			995-001	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent a	102562	ched original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Contemporary Products, Inc.	9.29.73	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	19	Name: Citizens Bank of Mass	achusetts	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 28 State Stre	et <u> </u>	
	Limited Partnership	City: Boston	_ State MA ZIP 02109	
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Delaware</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	<ul><li>☐ Individual(s) citizenship</li><li>☐ Association</li></ul>	R 3 2	
party (100)	- 103 CI 110	☐ General Partnership	7.5	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
<del>     </del>	Merger	☐ Corporation-State	<u> </u>	
	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Banking Institution</u>	(/)	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ ☐ ☐	
Execution Date: September 15, 2003		(Designations must be a separate doc	ument from	
A Application and a section of the s		Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes CON	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(a)	
		1,948,896 2,380,241 2,254,948 2,382,087	2,42 <del>0</del> ,377	
		2,302,007	2,426-377.	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	ें <u>ठ</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
,				
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140,00	
Internal Address:				
9/30/2003 6TON11 00000036 1948896		☑ Enclosed		
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP 2 FC:8522 100.00 OP		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 51 Cherry Street		8. Deposit account number:		
		19-4512		
City: Milford State:	CT ZIP: <u>06460</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interphation is true and correct and enviatached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.		The state of the s	iched copy is a true copy	
Melvin I. Stoltz		nn XXIII	eptember 26, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONTEMPORARY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and mailing address at 530 Riverside Industrial Parkway, Portland, Maine 04103 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark Registrations as evidenced by the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
CONTEMPRO	1,948,896	1/16/1996
CONTEMPORARY PRODUCTS	2,254,948	6/22/1999
СРІ	2,380,241	8/29/2000
CPI and Design	2,382,087	9/05/2000
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,420,377	1/16/2001

WHEREAS, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, a banking institution organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business and mailing address at 28 State Street, Boston Massachusetts 02109

REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0054

995-001

(hereinafter referred o as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits

and privileges to the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations, including common

law rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire

right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark Registrations together

with all good will of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the

trademarks and common law rights associated therewith; and

2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to record the title of assignee as owner of the entire rights, title and

interest, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct, of the above-identified Trademark

Registrations.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed its name below, by its duly authorized legal representative this 15 day of September 2003

CONTEMPORARY PRODUCTS, INC.

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF Cumberland: ss

On this 15 day of September, personally appeared, before me, 2003, BARRYA Schwartz of Contemporary Products, Inc. signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

(Seal)

THERESA A. FORREST NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 23, 2008

Sep 12 2003 2:47PM BIDMETT IND GRP, INC.

RECORDED: 09/29/2003